
Below is an updated FY18/19 capital project list assigned to each Clerk of Works in Engineering 
Department.   

Clerk of Works  CP No. CP Name  

Brown, Philip C36589 Springdale Expansion/Code Work 

 C3B444 200 Strawberry Hill Renovations 

 C45247 Bedford Street Police Station 

 CPB092 Roof Replacements 

 CPB211 District Wide Code Compliance 

 CPB504 BOE Safety and Security 

Byxbee, Kenneth C36589 Springdale Expansion/Code Work 

 C45247 Bedford Street Police Station 

 C46038 Fire Station Drill Facility 

 C56212 Fire Station Renovations 

 CP0047 SFR Improvements and Upgrades 

 CP3695 Terry Conners Rink Upgrades 

 CP3809 Central Fire Headquarters Renovation 

 CPB504 BOE Safety and Security 

Cannella Jr., Frank C31072 District-Wide Energy Efficiency 

 C56280 Underground Tanks 

 C5B613 Burner Replacement 

 CP3804 Bartlett Infrastructure Improvement 

 CPB211 District Wide Code Compliance 

 CPB500 District Wide Indoor Air Quality 

 CPB804 DISTRICT WIDE WPCA&DEEP/EPA COMP 

 C36589 Springdale Expansion/Code Work 

Cushman, William C3B444 200 Strawberry Hill Renovations 

 C45247 Bedford Street Police Station 

 C5B622 SHS Addition & Modernization 

 CP3038 Government Center Renovations 

 CP3695 Terry Conners Rink Upgrades 

 CP3803 CLC Facility Rehab Project 

 CP5216 Lathon Wider Community Center 

 CP6810 MASTER PLAN- CUMMINGS/WEST BEACH 

 CP6908 Roof Replacement/Repairs 

 CP9241 Rebuild Transfer Station Floor 

 CPB092 Roof Replacements 

 CPB211 District Wide Code Compliance 

 CPB504 BOE Safety and Security 

Derubeis, Vincent C31072 District-Wide Energy Efficiency 

 C36589 Springdale Expansion/Code Work 

 C3B444 200 Strawberry Hill Renovations 



 C56272 Park Lighting 

 C5B613 Burner Replacement 

 C5B627 Asbestos Abatement 

 C63808 Generator Replacement 

 CP0047 SFR Improvements and Upgrades 

 CP0114 Street Lighting Infrastructure Upgrade 

 CP0233 Generators 

 CP0234 Electrical-Citywide 

 CP2061 STM HISTORICAL SOCIETY HVAC SYSTEM 

 CP3038 Government Center Renovations 

 CP6817 CAMERAS & EMERGENCY SAFETY POLES 

 CP7209 EID (Energy Improvement Project) 

 CP8708 TRANSFER STATION POWER SUPPLY 

 CP9241 Rebuild Transfer Station Floor 

 CPB211 District Wide Code Compliance 

 CPB500 District Wide Indoor Air Quality 

 CPB504 BOE Safety and Security 

 CPB639 District-wide Electrical Upgrades 

Fuks, Lyudmila CPB804 DISTRICT WIDE WPCA&DEEP/EPA COMP 

 C45247 Bedford Street Police Station 

 CPB504 BOE Safety and Security 

 C5B622 SHS Addition & Modernization 

 CP3038 Government Center Renovations 

 C56119 Citywide Road Corrections 

 CP5602 VETERANS PARK 

 C3B444 200 Strawberry Hill Renovations 

 C36589 Springdale Expansion/Code Work 

 CP1068 Design Review for Animal Shelter 

 CP1074 Pine Hill Drainage 

 C16012 Citywide Storm Drains 

 C56272 Park Lighting 

 CP8700 LIONE PARK CAPITAL UPGRADE 

 CP0050 Mill River Improvements 

 C56203 Buildings & Utilities 

 CP0046 Big 5 Improvements and Upgrades 

 CP6670 Animal Shelter 

 CPB211 District Wide Code Compliance 

Lemone, Felix CP8700 LIONE PARK CAPITAL UPGRADE 

 CP5602 VETERANS PARK 

 C16012 Citywide Storm Drains 

 C5B623 Paving/Resurfacing 

 CP2220 Major Bridge Repairs 



 C56119 Citywide Road Corrections 

 C43034 Multi-Use Building Construction 

 C56182 Street Patch Resurface 

 C56123 Citywide Sidewalks 

 CP3220 Major Bridge Replacement 

 CP4211 Downtown City Sidewalks 

 C10036 Environ Compliance/Stormwater Mgmt. 

 C3B444 200 Strawberry Hill Renovations 

 C56139 Playground Rehabilitation 

 C5B608 Athletic Fields Renovations - BOE 

 CP1074 Pine Hill Drainage 

 CP0093 Scofieldtown Park Design & Remediation 

 CP7908 Mill River Greenway - Phase II 

Morelli, Dennis D C16012 Citywide Storm Drains 

 CPB504 BOE Safety and Security 

 C5B623 Paving/Resurfacing 

 C3B444 200 Strawberry Hill Renovations 

 C56119 Citywide Road Corrections 

 C10036 Environ Compliance/Stormwater Mgmt. 

 C56182 Street Patch Resurface 

 C5B608 Athletic Fields Renovations - BOE 

 CP1074 Pine Hill Drainage 

 CP5416 CITYWIDE SEAWALL REPLACEMENT 

 CP5602 VETERANS PARK 

 C43034 Multi-Use Building Construction 

 CP0093 Scofieldtown Park Design & Remediation 

 CP7908 Mill River Greenway - Phase II 

Ormsby, Nancy CP3038 Government Center Renovations 

 CP3343 Site & Infrastructure Improvements 

 CP3803 CLC Facility Rehab Project 

 CPB092 Roof Replacements 

 C43034 Multi-Use Building Construction 

 CP3804 Bartlett Infrastructure Improvement 

 CP6908 Roof Replacement/Repairs 

 CPB211 District Wide Code Compliance 

 CP3695 Terry Conners Rink Upgrades 

 CP3805 Heating System Replacement 

 C56212 Fire Station Renovations 

 CP2213 Leased Facilities Capital Repair 

 CP7150 Brennan Golf Course 

 CP9236 Government Center Renovation 

 C5B627 Asbestos Abatement 



 CP3809 Central Fire Headquarters Renovation 

 CPB504 BOE Safety and Security 

 C56203 Buildings & Utilities 

 CP3416 Curtain Call Interior Renovations 

 CP0046 Big 5 Improvements and Upgrades 

 CP5216 Lathon Wider Community Center 

 CP6808 SCA INTERIOR FINISHES 

 C56080 Main Library Maintenance 

 CP0048 Stamford Museum Improvements 

 CP6761 SCA FACILITIES IMPROVEMENT 

 CP0047 SFR Improvements and Upgrades 

 CP6670 Animal Shelter 

 CP6759 TOR STATION #1 IMPROVEMENTS 

 CP6760 TOR STATION #2 IMPROVEMENTS 

Thagouras, Peter C45247 Bedford Street Police Station 

 C5B622 SHS Addition & Modernization 

 C5B608 Athletic Fields Renovations - BOE 

 C3B444 200 Strawberry Hill Renovations 

 C56139 Playground Rehabilitation 

 C56119 Citywide Road Corrections 

 C10036 Environ Compliance/Stormwater Mgmt. 

 C16012 Citywide Storm Drains 

 C56753 WEST MAIN ST. BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 

 CP0114 Street Lighting Infrastructure Upgrade 

 CP3220 Major Bridge Replacement 

 CP5416 CITYWIDE SEAWALL REPLACEMENT 

 CP6811 COVE ISLAND BEACH RESILIENCY 

 CP9241 Rebuild Transfer Station Floor 

 CP7908 Mill River Greenway - Phase II 

Zurkowski, Richard C3B444 200 Strawberry Hill Renovations 

 CPB504 BOE Safety and Security 

 C31072 District-Wide Energy Efficiency 

 C43034 Multi-Use Building Construction 

 CP6908 Roof Replacement/Repairs 

 CP9241 Rebuild Transfer Station Floor 

 CPB092 Roof Replacements 

 


